Contract, if any, shall be calculated based on the “effective date” indicated above. 

The Term of this contract for services is from December 8, 2025 to July 31, 2028 unless sooner terminated as 

provided herein. 

3. PAYMENT TO CONTRACTOR.   
 3a. CONTRACTOR shall receive from COUNTY an amount not to exceed One Million Five Hundred Twenty-

Four Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty-Five Dollars ($1,524,565) as full compensation for the provision of 
Services.  COUNTY agrees to pay CONTRACTOR at the rates specified for Services performed to the 
satisfaction of the COUNTY, within thirty (30) days of COUNTY’s receipt of the CONSULTANT’s invoice. 
Unless otherwise specified, CONTRACTOR shall submit an itemized invoice to COUNTY by the end of the